
 
 

OIL INDIA LIMITED 
CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT 

DULIAJAN – 786602 
 

NOTIFICATION 
 
Ref. No. OIL/CONT/V/C/106/2021-22                                                                                                                Date: 05.05.2021  
 
Sl. 
No. 

IFB Details Bid Opened on 

1 Tender No.: CDC6481L21 
Construction of 692 mtr long Brick Boundary wall around the Periphery of 
Production installation of WHS-LOC: MFJ at Pothalibam area with 12 feet Height & 
2 feet Concertina Coil including supply of all materials by the contractor except 
cement. 

08.04.2021 

2 Tender No.: CDC6482L21 
Development of low-lying area adjacent to newly constructed 500KL tank by earth 
filling & hard standing at WHS TX, Mechaki. 

08.04.2021 

3 Tender No.: CDC6483L21 
Construction of Dust Free Bituminous road (i) 400 mtr long approach road to well 
plinth of SLM#29, emanating from SLM OCS road (ii) 600 mtr long approach road 
well plinth of TNL#11, emanating from SLM OCS road & (iii) 200 mtr long approach 
road to well plinth of SLM#11, emanating from SLM OCS road in Shalmari area, 
including supply of all materials by the contractor. 

08.04.2021 

4 Tender No.: CDC6484L21 
Vertical Extension of the Contracts Department Building along with lateral 
extension for external staircase inside Contracts Department Premise, OIL, 
Duliajan, including internal electrification and supply of all materials except 
cement. 

08.04.2021 

5 Tender No.: CDC6485L21 
Preparation of plinth, with effluent pits and construction of RCC foundation to suit 
CH-1(E-2000) JAYBEE Rig for location Loc. BHD in Borhapjan area of Tinsukia 
district  or any other locations including supply of all materials and equipment 
except cement.      

08.04.2021 

6 Tender No.: CDC6486L21 
Earth filling in pits including supply of all materials and equipment inside HAPJAN 
OCS.        

08.04.2021 

7 Tender No. CDC6594L21 
Construction of Gravel road (approx. 650 mtrs) around outer periphery of Makum 
GCS including Bituminous Approach road (approx. 100 mtrs) including supply of all 
materials & equipment except Bitumen. 

08.04.2021 

 
This is for general information of all concerned that as per Tender Criteria, it is decided to select three (3) 

numbers of bidders (B-1 to B-3) against each of the above IFBs through Draw of Lots (DOL) on 11.05.2021 at 9.00 
a.m. (IST) in Contracts Department, Oil India Limited, Duliajan for further processing.  
 
2.0   All the eligible bidders or their authorised representatives are hereby advised to attend the office of GM-
Contracts (HOD) on the date and time as fixed above to participate in DOL. 
 
3.0 In view of the current scenario of pandemic COVID-19, concerned bidders or their authorized representatives 
are requested to wear mask and strictly maintain social distancing while attending the DOL. 
 
 
 

(R. TALUKDAR) 
DGM- CONTRACTS (CIVIL) 

For GM- CONTRACTS (HOD) 
For RESIDENT CHIEF EXECUTIVE 

 
 


